horizontally into brickwork.

3

Reinforcement to brickwork

15m
Galvanised brick reinforcement 230mm wide built 
horizontally into brickwork.

4

FACE BRICKWORK

17m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

5

Allow the Prime Cost of R6 750,00 (Six Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Rand) per thousand for face 
bricks delivered and off loaded to site, pointed with 
10mm square vertical and horizontal joints 

10mFair cutting to form angle.6

Fair cutting to face brickwork

BILL No. 3

WATERPROOFING

For Preambles see "PW 371 - A Edition 2.1 -

[...]

Thousand Rand) for the installation of the new and 
refurbishment of existing electrical installations including 
replacing lights, plugs and sockets, ect.

4

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

ItemAdd for profit on the above, if desired.5

ItemAllow for attendance on the above, if desired.6

45,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 45 000.00 (Forty Five Thousand 
Hundred Rand) for the employment of a CLO.(R 7 
500.00 per month x contract period allowance)

7

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

ItemAdd for profit on the above if required.1

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCE

5,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 5 000.00 (Five 
Thousand Rand) for the replacing of the main building 
signage.

2

SIGNAGE

75,000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Allowance of R 75 000.00 (Seventy 
Five Thousand Rand) for the supply and installation of 
the new roof structure to the administration building 
comprising of the trusses, purlins, bracing, beams, 
rafters, clips, ect.

3

ADMIN BUILDING ROOF TRUSS CONSTRUCTION

74

73Total Brought Forward from Page No.